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~--------------------------------------------------------------------·------

P.S.C. Ky. No·-····-·········· ·· · 

Cancels P.s . c . Ky. No ..... .......... ...... . 

----------------- ---------------------------------------------------------

·--------~--------------~M~I~KE~L~I~~~~G~A~S~C~O~MP~ANY~~•-I~N~C~·~----------------------

OF 

MELVIN, KENTUCKY 
·-------------------------------------------------------- ---------------

Rates, Ru les and Regul~tions f or Furnishing 

NATURAL GAS 

AT 

BYPRO, MELVIN, WEEKSBURY, GOBLE ROBERTS, LANGLEY 

PHELPS, FREEBURN, JAMBOREE 

PUBLIC StRVICE COMMI.SS pt-, 
OF KENTUCK '( 

EFFECTIVE 

AUG 0 1 1996 
PURSUANT· TO 807 KAR 5:01 1, 

SECTION 9 ( 1) 
BY:~ ..... C. '?t..t.;.(_ 

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF 
KENTUCKY 

ISSUED . . A.JH~~~~- - J,_ ..................... , 19 9.~ .... . EFFECTIVE . ATJ~Jlm: .. J.t ........ .. ... ~ ... , l99Q .... . 

ISSUED BY .. Jg~ .. M.~~.J!~ .. QQMJ?AID".t .. ~~Q.~ ....... 
• ;/. (Name of Utility) 

BY .C!~---~~····················· 
ADU:NISTRATIVE MANAGER 



P.S.C. Ky. No •• · - ·· - ············· 

Cancels P .s. c . Ky. No ... ....•......••. •. .. • 

MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC. 

OF 

MELVIN, KENTUCKY 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Fur nishing 

NATURAL GAS 

AT 

BYPRO, MELVIN, WEEKSBURY, GOBLE ROBERTS 

PHELPS, FREEBURN, JAMBOREE 

Fi l ed with PUBLIC SERVICE 
KENTUCKY 

I SSUEo .:r9.! .... 1.t_ .... - ..... ................ , 19.9.§ .. . . 

ISSUED 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
Of KEN lUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

MAY " "' lv~· o v ! vv 

0UR~UANT TO 807 KAR 5~ 11. 
SECTION 9 ( 1) 

COMM~~QT~~ e.~ 
FOR~IC SHlVICE COMM_ISSION 

EFFECTIVE .•.. ~J . .J.t ......... .. ......... , 19 9.§ ... . 

BY . ... ~m .. ~J~~ .. gM? .. Q9.!.t .. ~9.! ............. . 
/~ (Name of Utility ) 

B~ l!Ui#&.!..l., .. ~---·· · ····· ·· ' 
AlMINISTRATIVE MANAGER . 



' 

P.S.C. Ky. 

Cancels P.S.C. Ky. 

MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC. 

OF 
MELVIN, KENTUCKY 

RECEJ\l"":·~ 
FEB 7 5 1996 

,.., 
N . c"'r.~~C: Stti ., ·. 

o • "" w"~S'ION" -· • 

N ~ 0 ••••••••••• 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 
NATURAL GAS 

,. 
AT 

BYPRO, MELVIN, WEEKSBURY, LANGLEY, GOBLE ROBERTS 

PHELPS, F.BEEBURN, JAMBOREE 

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF 
KENTUCKY 

FEBRUARY 1, ISSUED .....•••••..• , 96 19 •••• FEBRUARY 1, EFFECTIVE .•••••••••• , 96 19 •••• 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIOr11 
OF KENTUCKY 

BY-~~~. ~WH1. <?~S. ~9~~t .I!J?: . EfFECTIVE ISSUED 
{Name of Utility) 

Ft:B 0 f I VOl' BY.£~A./J~ ..... v' v O 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. 
SECTION 9 (1) 

.·· .AIMINISTRATIVE MANAGER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
BY: (2 ..; ... · (! · 'JtuL 

FOR THf PU&IC SERVICE COi-viMI$SION 



.' 

. 

• 

P.s.c. Ky. No • •••••••••• 

Cancels P.S.C. Ky. 
._.,. 

No • •••••••••• 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMM~ 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC. 
NOV ; 1 1995 

OF 
PURSUANT tO 807 KAR 5:0 

MELVIN, KENTUCKY SECTION 9 (1\ 

BY: ~,e. 'IWl. 
Rates, Rules and Regulations for FurnHSiid~ttC SEflViCE COMM~ 

NATURAL GAS 

... 
AT 

BYPRO. MELVIN. WEEKSBURY LANGLEY. r,cnn.li'! ~ 

PHELPS, FREEBURN, JAMBOREE 

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF 
KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE J:\0~ 1 a • , 19 .95 •• 

ISSUED BY. Jtij:PJ .~1'1!~ ~~ .Q.Ottf4lf(,. lUCC .. 
~e of Utility) 

BY •• ~.-/. #.b;? ... 
.AlMINISTRATIVE MANAGER 

SIO N 

1. 

SION 



BYPRO, MELVIN, WEEKSBURY, LANGLEY 

For i& for f i ling Rate Schedules For GOBLE ROBERTS, FREEBURN, PHELPS, JAMBOR 
Community, Town or Cit y 

P.S.C. N0. __ ~1 ________________ __ 

83 rd Rev. SHEET NO .-'--_1!.__ ______ _ 

CANCELLING P. S.C. NO. __ 1!.__ _____ _ 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

82 nd Rev. SHEET NO . ___ 1!.__ ___ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

APPLICABLE: Entire terri tory served. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial use in areas listed abov~.U 

BY: 
RATES: FORT 

-
Base Rate .9£!!! 

FIRST 1 MCF (MINIMUM BILL) $2.8211 + $3.6973 = 
OVER 1 MCF 2.6040 + 3.6973 = 

Surcharge: In addition to the above rates, a surcharge of $0.696 per 
Mcf used for Kentucky West Virginia Gas Company F.ERC Docket 
Number TQ-89-1-46-000. 

RATES: (FORMERLY ELZIE NEELEY GAS) 

TO 807 KAR 5:011 . 
ECTION 9 (1) 

r:. /!.J 

$6.5184 

6.3013 P/M 

FIRST 1 MCF (MINIMUM BILL) - $3.4984 + = $7.1957 

(I) 

(I) 

(I) 

OVER 1 MCF + = 6.1631 P/M (I) 

RATES: (FORMERLY PHELPS GAS) 

FIRST 1 MCF (MINIMUM BILL) - $4.3971 

OVER 1 MCF 
Ky.WVA ·Gas Rate - $2.99 P Dth 

2.7670 
Columbia Gas Rate -

+ = $8.0944 (I) 

= 6.4643 P/M (I) 

DATE OF ISSUE AUGUST 1, 1996 

aiSSUED BY ~'a) bnJ 
DATE EFFECTIVE~A=U~G~U~ST=-1~,~1L99L6~---

TITLE AIMINISTRATIVE MANAGER 
9 Name of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky 
in Case No. 93-400-K da-ted ~8l.l-/....!.1./-/~96!,l_ ________ _ 



Form for filing Rate Schedules 

MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC. 
Nrrme of Issuin g Corporation 

Fo r 

BYPRO, MELVIN, WEEKSBURY, LANGLEY, 
GOBLE ROBERTS, FREEBURN, PHELPS, J.AMBO 

Community, Town or City 

P . S.C. N0. ____ 1 ________________ __ 

82 Nd Rev, SHEET NO. __ __.__ ______ __ 

CAN CELL I NG P . S . C . NO . __ 1 _______ _ 

81 st. ReT. SHEET NO . 1 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

APPLICABLE: Entire territory served. 

·RATE 
PER UNIT 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial use in areas listed above. 

RATES: 

FIRST 

OVER 

(FORMERLY MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY) 
Base Rate 

1 MCF (MINIMUM BILL) - $2.8211 

1 MCF - 2.6040 

+ 

+ 

~ 
$3.6620 

3.6620 

$6.4831 (R) 

6.2660 P/M (R) 

Surcharge: In addition to the above r ates , a surcharge of $.696 per 
Mcf used for Kentucky West Virginia Gas Company FERC Docket 

RATES: 

FIRST 

OVER 

RATES: 

FIRST 

OVER 

Number TQ-89-1-46-000. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMIS ION 
· OF KENTUCKY 

(FORMERLY ELZIE NEELEY GAS COMPANY) 

1 MCF (MINIMUM BILL) - $3.4984 

1 MCF 

(FORMERLY PHELPS GAS COMPANY) 

'1 MCF (MINIMUM BILL) - $4.3971 

1 MCF - 2.7670 

+ 

+ 

+ 

+ 

EfFECTIVE 

(R) $3.6620 $7.1604 
u.A_V Q " ~~~0 . 

3.6osru1 ' 1 6.1278 P/M (R) 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:0 1. 
SECTION 9 ( 1) 

BY: ~~:= .. ~(!.~· ~'nuL~~ 
.,~ ttjBLIC SERVICE COMMI ra .0591 (R) 

3.6620 6.4290 P/M (R) 

Ky. wv •. Gas Rate - $2.99 P/Dth Columbia Gas Rate - $3.3686 P/Mcf K-T-G Rate - 13.3686 P/J 
~--------------~~~--------------------------~~ 

DATE EFFECTIVE MAY 1, 1996 

TITLE AmiNISTRATIVE MANAGER 

Issued by authority of an Orde r of the Public Service Commission of KentuckyA ~~~~ 
in Case No. 93-400-J dated 5:.L./_1!_C/9:_6_______ I I r 'l"L"' 

lJ 



Form for filing Rate Schedules 

• 
MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

BYPRO, MELVIN, WEEKSBURY, LANGLEY, 
GOBLE ROBERTS, FREEBURN, PHELPS, 

For JAMBOREE 
Community, Town or City 

P.S. C . N0. ___ 1 __________________ _ 

81st Rev. SHEET NO. 1 __ ___,_ ___ _ 
CANCELLING P.S.C . NO . 1 ------
79th Rev • SHEET NO . 1 

------

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE OF KENTUCKY 

EfFECTIVE 

APPLICABLE: 'Entire territory served. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial use in areas liste?:.~a~· ~. · ~~.£~~=--­
FORT PUBtiC EFi\'ICE COMMISSION 

RATES: 

FIRST 
OVER 

(FORMERLY MID LITTLE GAS COMPANY) 

Base Rate 
1 MCF (MINIMUM BILL)- $2.8211 
1 MCF - 2.6040 

GCRR 

+ 13.6730 

+ 3.6730 

Surcharge: In addition to the above rates, a surcharge of $0.696 per 
Mcf used for Kentucky West Virginia Gas Company FERC Docket 
number TQ-89-1-46-000. 

RATES: (FORMERLY ELZIE lUmLEY GAS COMPANY) 

FIRST 1 MCF (MINIMUM BILL)- $3.4984 + 83.6730 
OVER 1 MCF - 2.4658 + 3.6730 

RATES: .• (FORMERLY PHELPS GAS COMPANY) 

FIRST 1 MCF (~ BILL)- $4.3971 + 83.6730 
OVER 1 MCF - 2.7670 + 3.6730 

Ky. WVA. Rate - $2.99 P/Dth Columbia Gas Rate - $3.0752 P/Mcf 

$6.4941 
6.2770 P/M 

$7.1714 
6.1388 P/M 

$8.0701 

6.4400 P/M 

DATE OF ISS1'J.'""~y 1, 1996 

essuED BY IliA I • L }J_JJ;;J ~e of Officer 

DATE EFFECTIVE FEBRUARY 1, 1996 

TITLE AlMINISTRATIVE MANAGER 

(R) 
(R) 

(R) 
(R) 

(R) 
(R) 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of 
in Case No. 93-400-I da-ted 2/1/96 ------------------

Kentucky /{~ 

~) 



form f o ,. f i 1 i ng nate Sc hedul e s 

B~O,~TIN, ~~Y, ~G~~ 

ForGOBLE ROBERTS, FREEBURN, PHELPS, "'ftMBORE! 

MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC. 
Nnme o f lssui ng Co r pon1l i o _n __ 

. . 

-----Colmn\_ililT y-; -- Toivil ___ (il~-rn:y---

P. S .C . NO. 1 

80 th Rev. SIIEET NO. 1 
--,.--

..J, 
C /\ NCELLINC; P.S.C . NO. 1 

79 th Rev. S liEET NO. 1 ---·------ -
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIOI\ 

OF KENTUCKY 
EfFECTIVE 

CL/\SS lf iC/\TION Of S ERVICE 

-------- -- ---~'fif p--­

NO'/ 0 1 l~~~~ UNIT 
----- -·--------- --·-· ------- - --- -----

PURSUANT TO 8 7 KAR 5:011. 
APPLICABLE: Entire territory eerved. SECTIO 911} 

BY:~ .'Jtu,L 
FORT~~SEfi~ CEC~AM~S~ 

AVAILABILITY OF SERTICE: Domeetic and commercial uee in areae lieted above. 

)· 

RATES: (FORMERLY MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY) 

FIRST 1 

ALL OVER 1 

Surcharge: 

Baee Rate GCRR 

MCF (MINIMUM BILL) - $2.8211 + S3.o908 = 
MCF 2.6040 + 3.6908 = 

In addition to the above rates, a surcharge of $0.696 per 
Me£ used for Kentucky West Virginia Gas Company FERC Docket 
number TQ-89-1--46-000. 

IU.TES: (FORMERLY ELZIE NEELEY GAS COMPANY) 

FIRST 1 MCF (MINIMUM BILL) - $3.498-4 = 

$6.5119 

6.29-48 P/M 

$7.1892 

(R) 

(R) 

(R) 

ALL OVER 1 MCF + 3.o9o8 = 6.1566 P/M (R) 

... 

RATES: (FORMERLY PBELPS GAS COMPANY) 

FIRST 1 MCF (MINIMUM BILL) • $;-4. 3971 = (R) 

ALL OVER 1 MCF 2.1o1o + = 6.4578 P/M (R) 

Ky. Weet Rate - $2.99 P/Dth Columbia Gas Rate - $3.023-4 P/Mcf 
~---------~----------

D/\TE EFFECTIVE N0~_!_!._ __ 1995 _ _ 

T T T LE AmiNISTRATIVE MANAGER 

Issued by authority of an Or der of ~he Public Service Conunission of KcnLucl<y 1• 

i n Case No. 93--400-ll d a ted _10/2_~---·-- ~1111.1 

~ 


